                36                                                                                             QRS4025x025
                                                                                                                                     48Vin   2.5Vout   25A
Datasheet    QRS4025x025 Rev F 2-2-09      Page 1
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
 Features
• High efficiency, 90% (2.5V/25A)
• Optimal thermal performance

E-mail: sales@netpowercorp.com
Address: 1680 Prospect #200, Richardson, TX 75081
       Part Numbering System
QRS 4 025 N 025 N 3 6
Mechanical Options
Series
Name:
Nominal
Input
Voltage:
Nominal
Output
Voltage:
Enabling
Logic:
Rated
Output
Current:
Pin
Length:
Electrical
Options: Leaded
Parts
Lead-free
Options
(See Note)
1/4 brick
 4: 48V Unit: 0.1V
P:
Positive Unit: A
K: 0.110"
 0: None 0: None 5: None
 2: 24V
N:
Negative
N: 0.145"
1: current
sharing 1: Baseplate 6: Baseplate
   025 = 2.5V
120 = 12.0V  025 = 25A
007 = 7A
R: 0.180"
 2: Auto Restart 3: Baseplate
with Case Pin
8: Baseplate with
Case Pin
     S: SMT 3: Both